PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tracy Paolilli	12/31/2010
John Fitch	12/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORAY PLASTICS (AMERICA), INC	
Street Address:	50 Belver Avenue	
City:	North Kingstown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02852	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12983019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)475-7915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: officeuspto@jlew.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Lew

Address Line 1: 2205 Silverside Road

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47454

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey C. Lew

Total Attachments: 3

501397958

source=454_2011-01-05_EFS_to_assignt#page1.tif source=454_2011-01-05_EFS_to_assignt#page2.tif source=454_2011-01-05_EFS_to_assignt#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025590 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned Tracy Paolilli, and John Fitch, hereby declare that

we are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to a **BARRIER COATING COMPOSITION WITH ORGANIC PARTICLES** which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed by us the same date indicated in the spaces by our respective signatures below, and is further identified by Attorney Docket No. 47454; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Toray Plastics (America), Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 50 Belver Avenue, North Kingstown, RI, 02852

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for letters Patent, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, renewals, extensions and other derivative applications thereof, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof, for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We further authorize our attorney to insert below the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid United States application now identified as Attorney Docket No. 47454 after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Attorney Docket No. 47454 BARRIER COATING COMPOSITION WITH ORGANIC PARTICLES Page 2 of 3

Signed and sealed this day 3ist of December, 2019. TRACYPAOLILLI
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND)
) SS:
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)
On this day 3130 of December, 20/0 before me
personally appeared TRACY PAOLILLI, personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC
Signed and sealed this day 31 fr of Dzcznbr , 2010. John FITCH Signed and sealed this day 31 fr of Dzcznbr , 2010. JOHN FITCH
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND)
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND)) SS:
) SS: COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)
) SS:

Attorney Docket No. 47454 BARRIER COATING COMPOSITION WITH ORGANIC PARTICLES Page 3 of 3

† The application referred to above as A United States Patent and Trademark Office on_	Attorney D	ocket No. 47454	was filed in the
United States Patent and Trademark Office on	DE	CEMBER	\leq /, 201 $^{\circ}$, and
was given Serial No			
This insertion made by me this day	<u>5</u> of _	VANUARY	, 201 _1
	Ly	fly C	Sen
JEFE	EKEY Ø. L	W ATTORNEY	Y FOR APPLICANTS